
 
 KHULNA PALLI BIDYUT SAMITY 

THIKRABAND, KHULNA 

 
 

 

 

Invitation for Tenders 
01. Procuring Entity Name : Khulna Palli Biduyt Samity, Thikraband, Khulna. 
02. Procuring Entity District : Khulna 
03. Invitation for  : SINGLE PHASE ELECTRONIC WATT-HOUR METER 
04. Invitation Ref. No. : Memo No. - 27.12.4712.533.01.018.19.3214; 

Date:10/02/2019. 
05. Procurement Method : Open Tendering Method (OTM) 

06. Budget and source of funds : PBS`s Own Fund. 

07. Tender Package No  : 18-19-KhulnaPBS-O&M-01 

08. Tender Publication Date : 11-02-2019 

09. Tender last selling Date & time : Date:04-03-2019 (Monday) (During 17:00)                   

10. Tender receiving & closing Date & 
time 

: 
Date:05/03/2019 (Tuessday),  Time: 12: 00 Noon (Bangladesh-Betar time) 

11. Tender Opening Date & time : Date: 05/03/2019 (Tuessday), Time: 12:30 PM 

12. Name & Address of the Office(s) : Address 

(a) Selling Tender Document  : 1) Senior General Manager, Khulna Palli Biduyt Samity, Thikraband, Khulna & 
2) Director, PBS Development & Operation(West) Directorate, Bangladesh 
Rural Electrification Board (7th Floor), Head Office Building, Nikunja-2, 
Joarshahara, Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229, Bangladesh. 

(b) 
Receiving Tender Document : Brigadier General Sabih Uddin ahmed  Auditorium (1

st
 floor), Bangladesh Rural 

Electrification Board,  Head Office Building, Nikunja-2, Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229. 

(c) 

Opening Tender Document : Brigadier General Sabih Uddin ahmed  Auditorium (1
st
 floor), Bangladesh Rural 

Electrification Board,  Head Office Building, Nikunja-2, Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229. 
(Intending  Tenderer or  their  authorized  representative  may  choose  to  
attend  at  the  time  of  opening  the  tenders) 

13. Eligibility of Tenderer : Bangladeshi Manufacturer/Supplier 

14. Price of Tender Document  (Each) : TK. 3000.00 (Three Thousand) Only. 

15. Brief Description of Goods  :  

 

Tender Package No. For the material of Tender security 
Amount (TK.) 

Delivery Period & Places 

18-19-KhulnaPBS-O&M-01 Single Phase Electronic Watt-hour 

Meter 
15,60,000.00 As Per Delivery Schedule 

 

16. Regarding Tender Document : The Tender Document may be purchased by the interested tenderers on the 
submission of  a  written application to the addresses as mentioned in serial no 
12  and upon payment of a non refundable fee Tk. 3000.00. The method of 
payment will be by Pay order / Bank draft in favour of Senior General Manager, 
Khulna PBS.  No Tender will be sent by Courier or mail. One tender document 
cannot be used for submission of tender proposal (s) by more than one 
tenderer. One tenderer, however, may submit tenders against any number of 
Sub-packages included in the tender document by purchasing only one copy of 
the tender document. 

17. Mode of Payment : Payment will be made by Khulna PBS directly to the supplier in Bangladeshi 
Taka. 

18. Delivery Period : Delivery period shall begin from the date of signing of contract or on 28
th
   day 

from the issuing date notification of award (NOA) which is earlier. 

19. Special Instruction  : The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders 
without showing any reason. 

 

                      
 

Telephone: 041-721991 

Mobile: 01769400040 

e-mail: khulnapbs@yahoo.com       Senior General Manager 

Khulna Palli Bidyut Samity 
Thikraband, Khulna. 

 

 

mailto:khulnapbs@yahoo.com

